

IN THE UNIT 101121934 EMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Submission Type: 8-13-99 X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#_____ Correction of PTO Error: Reel # _____ Frame # ____ Corrective Document: Reel # Frame # 2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies): Name: Vickers Stock Research Corporation_____ Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) ____August 6, 1999_____ ☐ Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership **◯** Corporation Other____ Citizenship/State of Incorporation New York Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Argus Research Group DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 61 Broadway City New York State NY ZIP 10006 Individual(s) Association _____ General Partnership Limited Partnership

☑ Corporation-

Citizenship/State of Incorporation Delaware _____

485160_1

38/19/1999 31 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0893

SERVICE MARK Docket No. 2875-4006

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic (Designation must be a separate document from As		ve designation	n is attached:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	X No		33
4. Conveyance Type:				
X Assignment			☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
License	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Other				
Effective Date:	(if nunc pro	tunc assignn	ent)	
5. Application Number(s) or Registration Number	(s):			
Trademark Application No.(s) 75/688,723_				
Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No			
6. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lence concerr	ning docume	nt should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Dickerson M. Downing, Esq., c/o Morgan</u>	& Finnegan	L.L.P.		
Internal Address:				W. 450.00
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue				
City New York State NY		ZII	0 10154	
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 415-87	52			
7. Total number of applications and registrations i	nvolved: <u>1</u>			
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00				
☐ Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account				

9. Deposit Account Number: <u>13-4500</u> . A	authorization to charge additional	fees to deposit account: Yes W
10. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Charge		
Dickerson M. Downing	n D n	7-13-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature \	Date
Total amount of pages in cover sheet: 3		
FORM: REC-TM.NY		

Rev. 10/04/94

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Vickers Stock Research Corporation ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, has adopted, uses and is the owner of the following mark for which an application to register is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Filing Date App. No. Mark

75/688,723 April 22, 1999 **VICKERS**

WHEREAS The Argus Research Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 61 Broadway, New York, New York 10006 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said service mark, the pending application therefor, and the goodwill underlying said service mark.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified pending application.

This assignment is effective as of the _____ day of _______, 1999.

VICKERS STOCK RESEARCH CORP.

Dated: 8/6/99

COUNTY OF			
On this day of day of the person who signed this instrument, behalf of the identified corporation with	•	gned it as a	free act on

Notary Public

KAREN ANNE BORODINISKY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4761341

Oualified in New York County

Commission Expires March 39, 145.88

STATE OF